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Port Kembla FY 18/19 YTD December
Non Containerised Trade in Revenue Tonne

Export
Import
Total

Previous Year Total

Jul 2018
622,866
1,171,704
1,794,570

Jul 2017
1,902,878

Aug 2018
957,614
1,354,439
2,312,053

Aug 2017
1,606,665

Sep 2018
924,097
1,248,380
2,172,477

Sep 2017
1,841,485

Oct 2018
835,748
1,170,950
2,006,698

Oct 2017
1,602,232

Nov 2018
573,513
1,134,619
1,708,132

Nov 2017
1,594,980

Dec 2018
958,160
1,253,147
2,211,307

Dec 2017
2,079,018
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Port Kembla FY 18/19 YTD December

Non Containerised Trade in Revenue Tonne

Imports by Region

Region

AFRICA

CENTRAL AMERICA
EAST ASIA

EUROPE

MIDDLE EAST
NORTH AMERICA
OCEANIA

SOUTH AMERICA
SOUTH ASIA
SOUTH EAST ASIA

Break-Bulk

2,662

4
23,288
10,037
442
5,248
216,154
164

0

3,312

Total 261,311

Bulk Liquid

0
0
104,133

O O O O O o o

104,133

Dry Bulk

0

0

541,012
27,500

0

30,995
2,670,201
422,390

0

221,371
3,913,469

RoRo

48,944
35,746
1,586,958
512,410
5,765
143,317
30,787
17,300
1,540
671,556
3,054,323

Total RT

51,606
35,750
2,255,391
549,947
6,207
179,560
2,917,142
439,854
1,540
896,239
7,333,236

Prior Year
Period Total

177,720
33,511
2,098,787
804,573
17,783
197,168
2,738,946
307,383
7,683
1,088,514
7,472,068

% Changes

-70.96%
6.68%
7.46%

-31.65%

-65.10%
-8.93%
6.51%

43.10%

-79.96%

-17.66%
-1.86%
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Port Kembla FY 18/19 YTD December
Non Containerised Trade in Revenue Tonne
Exports by Region

Region Break-Bulk  Bulk Liquid Dry Bulk RoRo Total RT Prior Year % Changes
Period Total

AFRICA 0 0 0 175 175 4,582 -96.18%
CENTRAL AMERICA 0 0 39,277 0 39,277 72 54451.39%
EAST ASIA 0 0 1,389,893 1,521 1,391,414 1,247,388 11.55%
EUROPE 133 0 534,414 777 535,324 185,691 188.29%
MIDDLE EAST 20,773 0 22,756 213 43,742 22,004 98.79%
NORTH AMERICA 15,088 0 32,748 3,442 51,278 33,574 52.73%
OCEANIA 173,948 6,299 271,329 186,481 638,057 656,643 -2.83%
PACIFIC OCEAN ISLANDS 0 0 0 427 427 23,487 -98.18%
SOUTH AMERICA 0 0 0 88 88 0 100.00%
SOUTH ASIA 0 0 1,701,805 0 1,701,805 705,272  141.30%
SOUTH EAST ASIA 75,882 0 391,227 3,300 470,409 276,486 70.14%

Total 285,824 6,299 4,383,449 196,424 4,871,996 3,155,199 54.41%
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Disclaimer

While NSW Ports Operations Hold Co Pty Limited, NSW Ports Pty Limited and their subsidiaries (NSW
Ports) make every reasonable effort to ensure that the information contained in this document is correct,
NSW Ports gives no guarantee, warranty or representation regarding:

The quality, accuracy, completeness or suitability for the purpose of this document or the information
included in this document or

The information included in the document is free from defect, error or omission.
This document is not advice and should not be treated as such or be used to achieve any purpose.




