Port Kembla

Trade Statistics Bulletin

1 July 2018 – 31 December 2018







Port Kembla FY 18/19 YTD December Non Containerised Trade in Revenue Tonne

	Jul 2018	Aug 2018	Sep 2018	Oct 2018	Nov 2018	Dec 2018
Export	622,866	957,614	924,097	835,748	573,513	958,160
Import	1,171,704	1,354,439	1,248,380	1,170,950	1,134,619	1,253,147
Total	1,794,570	2,312,053	2,172,477	2,006,698	1,708,132	2,211,307
	Jul 2017	Aug 2017	Sep 2017	Oct 2017	Nov 2017	Dec 2017
Previous Year Total	1,902,878	1,606,665	1,841,485	1,602,232	1,594,980	2,079,018



Port Kembla FY 18/19 YTD December Non Containerised Trade in Revenue Tonne Imports by Region

Region	Break-Bulk	Bulk Liquid	Dry Bulk	RoRo	Total RT	Prior Year Period Total	% Changes
AFRICA	2,662	0	0	48,944	51,606	177,720	-70.96%
CENTRAL AMERICA	4	0	0	35,746	35,750	33,511	6.68%
EAST ASIA	23,288	104,133	541,012	1,586,958	2,255,391	2,098,787	7.46%
EUROPE	10,037	0	27,500	512,410	549,947	804,573	-31.65%
MIDDLE EAST	442	0	0	5,765	6,207	17,783	-65.10%
NORTH AMERICA	5,248	0	30,995	143,317	179,560	197,168	-8.93%
OCEANIA	216,154	0	2,670,201	30,787	2,917,142	2,738,946	6.51%
SOUTH AMERICA	164	0	422,390	17,300	439,854	307,383	43.10%
SOUTH ASIA	0	0	0	1,540	1,540	7,683	-79.96%
SOUTH EAST ASIA	3,312	0	221,371	671,556	896,239	1,088,514	-17.66%
Tota	l 261,311	104,133	3,913,469	3,054,323	7,333,236	7,472,068	-1.86%



Port Kembla FY 18/19 YTD December Non Containerised Trade in Revenue Tonne Exports by Region

Region	Break-Bulk	Bulk Liquid	Dry Bulk	RoRo	Total RT	Prior Year Period Total	% Changes
AFRICA	0	0	0	175	175	4,582	-96.18%
CENTRAL AMERICA	0	0	39,277	0	39,277	72	54451.39%
EAST ASIA	0	0	1,389,893	1,521	1,391,414	1,247,388	11.55%
EUROPE	133	0	534,414	777	535,324	185,691	188.29%
MIDDLE EAST	20,773	0	22,756	213	43,742	22,004	98.79%
NORTH AMERICA	15,088	0	32,748	3,442	51,278	33,574	52.73%
OCEANIA	173,948	6,299	271,329	186,481	638,057	656,643	-2.83%
PACIFIC OCEAN ISLANDS	0	0	0	427	427	23,487	-98.18%
SOUTH AMERICA	0	0	0	88	88	0	100.00%
SOUTH ASIA	0	0	1,701,805	0	1,701,805	705,272	141.30%
SOUTH EAST ASIA	75,882	0	391,227	3,300	470,409	276,486	70.14%
Total	285,824	6,299	4,383,449	196,424	4,871,996	3,155,199	54.41%



Disclaimer

- While NSW Ports Operations Hold Co Pty Limited, NSW Ports Pty Limited and their subsidiaries (NSW Ports) make every reasonable effort to ensure that the information contained in this document is correct, NSW Ports gives no guarantee, warranty or representation regarding:
- The quality, accuracy, completeness or suitability for the purpose of this document or the information included in this document or
- The information included in the document is free from defect, error or omission.
- This document is not advice and should not be treated as such or be used to achieve any purpose.